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Our Ref: AHBO/Press Note/20170418/1 Date: 24 April, 2017

BIS Raid on manufacturing Unit of Tubes for Pneumatic Tyres

An enforcement raid was carried out by team of officers of Bureau of Indian Standards, at the
premises of M/s Sai Industries, Plot No. 3512, Phase 4 GIDC estate, Chhatral, Ta. Kalol, Distt.
Gandhinagar, a manufacturer of Tubes for Pneumatic Tyres on 18" April, 2017 based on an input that
the unit indulged in manufacturing, marking and packing of pneumatic tubes with 1S1 mark without
having valid license from BIS. During the operation large scale misuse of BIS Standard mark (IS1)
was found. More than 500 pouches (Approx.) of tubes for pneumatic tyres of various brand names
bearing imitation of 181 mark were seized as evidence.

The said product is under mandatory certification notified by Government of India
which implies that no person shall manufacture the product without having license from BIS to use
the BIS standard mark (1S1).Action is being initiated against the offender for using BIS standard mark
without prior permission of BIS, under violation of section 11 (1) and 12 (b) of BIS act 1986. The
offence is punishable by imprisonment up to 1 year or a fine of 2. 50,000/~ or both.

Unscrupulous manufacturers use BIS standard mark (18! mark) without valid license 10
deceive the public in general. BIS, Ahmedabad has been carrying out series of raids (search and
seizure operations), as and when information about misuse of Standard Mark is received/collected, to
protect the consumer from such deception and possible safety hazards which emanate from usage of
such substandard material. Anybody who has information about the misuse of Standard Mark may
write to the Head, Bureau of Indian Standards, Ahmedabad Branch office, 3 Floor, Navajivan Amrut
Jayanti Bhavan, Behind Gujarat Vidyapith, Off. Ashram Road, Ahmedabad- 380014 (Phone No. 079-
27540317). A complain can also be made by email at g_l}jlg(a.‘his.guw.im or enfi@bis.gov.in. The
identity of the informant would be kept strictly confidential.
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